

On Friday 24 May,2013, Her Excellency, Rhoda M. Jackson presented her credentials to His Excellency Mr. Kassym-Jomart Tokayev, Director General of the United Nations Office in Geneva, accrediting her as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary and Permanent Representative of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva.

In the brief ceremony, the Director General welcomed Ambassador Jackson to Geneva, underscoring that the Geneva post was an extremely active one as critical global issues are addressed by the various Specialized Agencies resident in Geneva. He noted that her past experience at The Bahamas Mission to the United Nations, New York should serve well in this post.

Ambassador Jackson thanked His Excellency for the warm welcome and noted that the opening of the Bahamas Permanent Mission was not only a milestone for her but also for the Commonwealth of The Bahamas. Given the importance of Geneva, particularly with respect to the seat of the World Trade Organization, the Ambassador reiterated the significance of The Bahamas' presence as it seeks to advance The Bahamas' accession to the WTO and follow closely other matters of interest to the Government of The Bahamas.

Her Excellency, Rhoda M. Jackson Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas to the United Nations 15 (b) Chemin Louis-Dunant 1202 Geneva Tel +41 22 730 1750 Fax +41 22 730 1753